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   Milledgeville City Hall
   Physical Location - 119 E Hancock St | Milledgeville, GA 31061
   Mailing Address - PO Box 1900 | Milledgeville, GA 31059-1900
   Area Code 478

  

              

City Manager
Barry Jarrett 
       Phone:  414- 4008
       Fax:  414-4093
bjarrett@milledgevillega.us

     City Clerk
Bo Danuser 
      Phone:  414-4094
      Fax:  414-4093
bdanuser@milledgevillega.us      City Planner
      Melba Hilson
      Phone:   414-4423
      Fax:  414-4093
      mhilson@milledgevillega.us    
         Planning & Zoning
      Code Enforcement:  Fancy Robinson
      414-4021
      Permits 
frobinson@milledgevillega.us      Public Works
      Frank Baugh
      Road Repairs: 414-4037
      Cemetery: 414-4037 
fbaugh@milledgevillega.us      

City Planner
       Hank Griffeth
       Phone: 414-4429 
       Fax:  
hgriffeth@milledgevillega.us
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         Finance Department
      Budget 414-4099
      Accounts Payable 414-4007
      Purchasing  414-4009     

Human Resources

       Mervin Graham

       Phone: 414-4019
       Fax: 414-4028
mgraham@milledgevillega.us

     Business Licenses /
      Property Tax
      Patti Rushin
      Phone:414- 4006 
      Fax:  414-4011
prushin@milledgevillega.us     
         City Engineer & Drainage
       
      Phone: 414-4422
             Water, Sewer, Garbage Billing
      Patti Rushin
      Phone: 414-4006
      Fax: 414-4011 
prushin@milledgevillega.us      

  Main Street

Carlee Schulte

      Phone: 414-4014/4015 
      Fax: 452-4834
cschulte@milledgevillega.us     
       

              Police Department
      Chief of Police 
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      Dray Swicord 
      Chief´s Office: 414-4005
      Criminal Investigation: 414-4075
      General Info:  414-4000
      Court: 414-4004
      dswicord@milledgevillega.us
      125 West McIntosh St. Milledgeville, GA 31061     Fire Department 
      Fire Chief: Tom Dietrich
      Chief´s Office: 414-4030
      General Info: 414-4030
      General Fax: 414-4028
      tdietrich@milledgevillega.us
      201 W Thomas St,
      Milledgeville, GA 31061
      755 Dunlap Drive,
      Milledgeville, GA 31061     

Water & Sewer Repairs
Kevin Veal
Phone: 414- 4042 
M-F 8:00 - 5:00 p.m.

After Hours Repairs
       478 414-4000 

        

    
       

   City Organizational Chart

  

   The City of Milledgeville falls in the 12th U.S. Congressional District, the 25th State Senate
District and the 141st State House District.

  

   Employee Email Log in 
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